Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01)	5 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1025	550730 riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ATI Properties, Inc.	Name: TDY Industries, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>		
✓ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other	Street Address:1000 Six PPG Place		
Execution Date of Assignment : September 2, 2003			
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-5479		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/042,892	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number(s) att	ached? □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: Patrick J. Viccaro, Esq.	I ⊠ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Allegheny Technologies Incorporated	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1000 Six PPG Place	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222-5479			
Oity. Titisburgh State. TA Zip. 13222-0419			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by daposit accounts)		
DO NOT USE	TUIC CDACE > M O		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	<u> </u>		
Juni III	<u>nakllinli: 9/1072003 3</u>		
Kami Lammon-Hilinski [////////////////////////////////////	TIUDOUS S		
Name of Person Signing // Sign	ature Date 2		
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	n required cover sheet information to: nt Recordation Services		
Director of the US Pate	nt and Trademark Office		
Р.О. В	ox: 1450 /A 22313-1450		

PI-1054094 v1 0215785-0181

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0729

	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application
	By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIG	INMENT OF INVENTION
	ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), i, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
nventor(s) or person(s) or	ATI Properties, Inc.
entity(ies) who own the nvention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
	1600 NE Old Salem Road
	PO Box 460 Address
	AU 077070
	Albany, OR 97321
	4.5
	(a Delaware corporation) Nationality
	entity to whom invention was previously assigned corded in PTO, add the following) Reel
	Frame
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
iereby selis, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	TDY Industries, Inc.
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	1000 Six PPG Place
	A .l.l
	Address
	Address Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5479
	Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5479
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5479 (a California corporation) Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5479 (a California corporation) Nationality

Attorney's Docket No. 99396CONCIPDIV/TMP-1947DIV

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1)

PI-1044943 v1 0215785-0181

PATENT

(complete one of the following)

\boxtimes	the entire right, title and intere	est		
☐ and its territ	an undividedtorial possessions	percent (%) interest for the United	1 States
	(check the following b	oox, if foreign rights a	re also to be assigned)	
			aim priority, in and to any and all ETHOD OF COATING CUTTING T	OOLS
Name of Inv	ventors: <u>Leverenz et al.</u>			
	(check and co	omplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))	
and which is	s found in			
(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application execu	ted on even date here	ewith	
(b) 🗌	U.S. patent application execu	ted on		
(c) 🗆	U.S. provisional application na	aming the above inve	ntor(s) for the above-entitled inventi	ion
	Express mail label no.: _			
	Mailed:			
		st my attorney to in:	ssignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing sert below the filing date and ap	
(d) 🛛	U.S. application no.: 10/042,8	892 Filed: January	9, 2002	
(e) 🗌	International application no		- 	
(f) 🔲	U.S. patent no.	issued		
	A change of address maintenance fees is being		ndence is to be sent regarding	ı patent
	(also check (g), if fo	oreign application(s) is	also being assigned)	
(g) 🛛	and any legal equivalent there	eof in a foreign countr	y, including the right to claim priority	y
			nvention by the above application etters patent any reissue or re-example.	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2)

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0731

and er	nforce said	application, sa	id invention an	or affidavits required to a description of a said Letters Patent and ourposes thereof.	apply for, ob I said equiva	tain, maintair alents thereo	n, issue f which
DEPT	WITNESS EMBER 24 Ite of Signi	23	/We have here	eunto set hand and seal t	this	[m)	day of
	ARNING:	•	ng must be the sa	me as the date of execution of t	the application,	, if item (a) was	checked
Date:	SOT. 2	,2003		Signature of ASSIGNORIS	Viccar	U	
		(if ASSIGNO	R is a legal ent	ity, complete the following	information)	20	
				(type or print the name of the all authorized to sign on behalf of Description of Parem	bove person ASSIGNOR	SISMUT St	CRETHRY
				l itie			
NOTE:				ssary. If the assignment is notar Use next page if notarization is o		ed, then it will or	nly be
] Notarization o	or Legalization Page Added	d.		

RECORDED: 09/10/2003

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3)

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0732